	999 -			
COMM P 10-1595 (Nov. 0-93) RE OMB No. 0651 0011 (0xp. 4/94)	- -	IEET	U.S. DEPANTMEN Palent and	FOF COMMENCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1009846	60	▼	₩	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attact	red orlgina	I documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2·24·99 (1)Yuji TAZAKI (2)Toshiyuki KAMO (3)Masatoshi KUMAGAI Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les) affached? U Yes & No	2. Name and add Name: <u>FUJ</u> Internal Addres	lress of re	celving party(les)	1c530 U.S. PTC
3. Nature of conveyance:				
₭I Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address	1-1, 1	Kami kodanaka	4-chome,
LI Security Agreement LI Change of Name			wasaki-shi,	011 011
U Olher			_ Slale:	_ZIP211-8588
Execution Date: February 12, 1999	Country: J	•	(os) atlached? CI Yes	30 No
Λ. Patent Application No.(s) /08/1999 PALLEN	B. Patent No.	(s)		-
708/1999 PALLEN 00000036 09257151 FC:581 40.00 0P DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 Additional numbers att	ached? U Yos U No		ons and patents in	volved:
708/1999 PALLEN 00000036 09257151 FC:581 40.00 0P	ached? U Yos U No		ons and patents in	volved:
708/1999 PALLEK 00000036 09257151 FC:581 40.00 0P DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nched? U Yes U No 6. Total number c	ıf applicati	ons and patents in	
708/1999 PALLER 00000036 09257151 FC:581 40.00 0P DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	nched? U Yes U No 6. Total number c	ıf applicati		
708/1999 PALLER 00000036 09257151 FC:581 40.00 0P DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applicati CFR 3.41)		00 E
FC:581 Additional numbers att DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applicati CFR 3.41) I to be cha	s\$ <u>40.0</u>	00 E
FC:581 FC:581 A0.00 OP DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH: FLOOR	6. Total number of the Control of th	of applicati CFR 3.41) I to be cha	s\$ <u>40.0</u>	00 E
FC:581 FC:581 A0.00 OP DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING 60TH: FLOOR Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	6. Total number of the Control of th	of application of the characteristics of the	s\$ <u>40.0</u>	ccount
708/1999 PALLEN 00000036 09257151 FC:581 40.00 OP DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING GOTH: FLOOR Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024 City:NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP:10118	6. Total number of the Control of th	of application of the characteristics of the	arged to deposit ac	ccount
FC:581 FC	6. Total fee (37 C 5. Total fee (37 C 5. Enclosed C. Authorized 8. Deposit accor O8 (Altach duplicate	of application of the character of the character of the copy of this	arged to deposit aces: s page II paying by deposit aces:	ccount cost account) is a true copy o
Additional numbers att FC:581 FC:581 DOCKET NO.: FUJO 15.905 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING GOTH: FLOOR Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE SUITE 6024 City: NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP:10118 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing inform	6. Total fee (37 C 5. Total fee (37 C 5. Enclosed C. Authorized 8. Deposit accor O8 (Altach duplicate	of application of the character of the character of the copy of this	arged to deposit acer: s page II paying by dep	ccount cost account) is a true copy o

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mall (Receipt No. CH366 2S7) S on Page 24 (999 pursuant to 37 C.F.R 1.10.

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJO 15.905

WHEREAS, the be	pelow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain ne TCHING DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A F	w and useful invention in: FIXED RATE CONNECTION
for which		·
(check one) [x]	an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
[]	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d on
ij		
and WHEREAS,	FUJISTU LIMITED	
having a place of be	ousiness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	ne, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-
	agawa 211-8588, Japan	, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtain	ining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	said invention and the said application:
ferred and set over, successors, legal repsaid United States a which may be gran protection, including filed for said inven applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreem and all forms of incates and designs wall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR au Official of any counforms of industrial successors, legal repAND ASSIGNOR ont executed, and with AND ASSIGNOR au AND ASSIGNOR augal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possible.	ation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the str, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer expresentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest application and all divisions, renewals and continuations anted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and without limitation, all applications for patents, utility rention in any country or countries foreign to the United the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States, the International Convention for the Proment or the domestic laws of the country in which any such dustrial property protection, including, without limitation which may be granted for said invention in any country of evals and reissues thereof; authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and intry or countries foreign to the United States, whose dutal property protection on applications as aforesaid, to is presentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of IOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. IOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications as aid invention in all countries.	and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its st in, to and under the said invention, and the thereof, and all Patents of the United States and all applications for industrial property models, and designs which may hereafter be States, together with the right to file such om said United States application under the election of Industrial Property, or any other chapplication is filed, as may be applicable; in, patents, utility models, inventor's certifier countries foreign to the United States and Trademarks of the United States, and any ty it is to issue patents or other evidence or saue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its this instrument. The entire interest herein assigned, and has eate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all tions, make all rightful oaths, and generally
711 6	r first inventor Yuji TAZAKI	
Full name of sole or nventor's signature	I III St III V CII WI	Date February 12, 1999
	Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
	s c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamiko	
	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-	
	d joint inventor, if any Toshiyuki KAMO	
	signature Jodnych Mumo	Date February 12, 1999
	Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
Post Office Address	s c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamiko	
	ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8	8588, Japan
	• '	
full name of third io	oint inventor, if any Masatoshi KUMAGA	AI
	mature Masatoshi Kumagai	Date February 12, 1999
_	anagawa, Japan	Citizenship Japan
		•
ost Office Address	s c/o FULTITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamiko	odanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-

RECORDED: 02/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 9809 FRAME: 0085